hiranmaye energy termerly termer as Joids Prever Corporation (Haldia) Limited [Formerly known as India Power Corporation (Haldia) Limited] CIN- U40105WB2008PLC125220						
Registered Office: Plot No. X1-2&3, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091						
Gist of Tariff Application 1. Hiranmaye Energy Limited ("HMEL") has made an application before the West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission ("Commission") for determination of Tariff and Aggregate Revenue Requirement of all the ensuing years of the 6th control period consisting of two (2) years from 2018-19 to 2019-20 for Unit 1 & 2 of the 3 X 150 MW Generating Station of Hiranmaye Energy Ltd at Haldia on 0.107.2019 and subsequent submission of additional information/data on 26.07.2019 and 05.08.2019 (collectively called as "tariff application") and the tariff application has been admitted by the Commission on 6th August, 2019. 2. The gist of the tariff application is as follows: i. Tariff proposed to be made effective from the billing month of April of every ensuing year. ii. Details of proposed Tariff						
Name of the	Tariff for the base year					
Generating Station	2017-18	for the year 2018-19 to 2019-20				
Hiranmaye Energy Limited Unit No. 1 & 2	2017-18	2018-19 2019-20				
	Not Applicable	Fixed Charge (Rs. Lakhs)	Variable Charge (Paise/kWh)	Fixed Charge (Rs. Lakhs)	Variable Charge (Paise/kWh)	
	Аррісавіс	55234.74	430.54	58109.95	388.74	
iii. Projected Revenue at current tariff, Projected Aggregate Revenue Requirement and Expected Revenue from Charges at proposed tariff for the ensuing years of the control period are as follows:						
Name of the	Tariff for the base year					
Generating Station	2017-18	for the year 2018-19 to 2019-20				
Hiranmaye Energy Limited Unit No. 1 & 2	Not Applicable	Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the year 2018-19 (Rs Lakhs)	Expected Revenue from charges 2018-19 (Rs Lakhs)	Aggregate Revenue Requirement for the year 2019-20 (Rs Lakhs)	Expected Revenue from charges 2019-20 (Rs Lakhs)	
		58344.60	58344.60	135830.44	135830.44	
 iv. Major reasons for increase / decrease in tariff proposed: This being the application for the first-time determination of main tariff by WBERC, increase/decrease is not applicable. v. Major factor not considered in the above increase/decrease sought, if any: This being the application for the first-time determination of main tariff by WBERC, increase/decrease is not applicable. vi. Details of the major changes proposed regarding applicable terms and conditions: Not applicable. vi. Details of the major changes proposed regarding applicable terms and conditions: Not applicable. vi. Any other important issue: Nil. 3. Application submitted by Hiranmaye Energy Limited may be inspected at the office of the Commission located at Plot No: AH/5(2nd Floor & 4th Floor) Premises No: MAR 16-1111, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700163 [Telephone No. (033) 29623756 and e-mail: cp-wberc@govin] and certified copies of the application or part thereof may be obtained from the office of the Commission following the procedure as laid down in West Bengal Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2013 during office hours on all working days by 9th September,2019. 4. The application made for determination of Tariff has been posted on the website of the applicatin may be submitted at the office of the Commission at Plot No: AH/5(2nd Floor & 4th Floor) Premises No: MAR 16-1111, Action Area-1A, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata - 700163 by 10th September, 2019. 6. The gist has been published with the approval of the Commission. 						
Date : 14.08.2019 AVP - Finance & Accounts						

 $H-13 \times W-12$